Form PTO-1594 RECO	0-30-2003
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	JUNE I SHIR BUR LERS BEEN AND THE SHIP BEEN BEEN BEEN BEEN BEEN BEEN BEEN BEE
Tab settings	▼ 10260613
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  ConAgra Foods, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: 10/10/2003  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: _Bunge Milling, Inc.  Internal Address:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,611,436
Additional number(s) a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached Yes V No  6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Raymond M. Mehler	
Internal Address: Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Cummings & Mehler, Ltd.	Enclosed
<u> </u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun
Street Address: 200 W. Adams, Suite 2850	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	)
(/	0.414.0
Raymond M. Mehler	10/27/2003
	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	<b>万</b>

TRADEMARK REEL: 002867 FRAME: 0603

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ConAgra Foods, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor"), formerly known as ConAgra, Inc., is the owner and user of the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark Reg. No. Reg. Date **DIXIANNA** 1,611,436 8/28/90

WHEREAS, Bunge Milling, Inc., an Illinois corporation, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the registration thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and any registrations or future registrations thereof, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said trademark and the right to sue therefore.

Signed this 10<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2003.

**CONAGRA FOODS, INC.**, Assignor

Title: Vice President, Capital Management

TRADEMARK REEL: 002867 FRAME: 0604

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF NEBRASKA

**RECORDED: 10/30/2003** 

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS )
On this the 10 <sup>th</sup> day of October 2003, before me, WHOM, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared Mark A Garth., VP-Capitol Management of ConAgra Foods, Inc., a Delaware corporation, known to me to be the person who executed the within Assignment in behalf of said corporation and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.
In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.
Notary Public
My commission expires:
Angust 21, 2006
[SEAL] GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska LORI A. WATSON My Comm. Exp. Aug. 21, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002867 FRAME: 0605